accompanying notes should be read in conjunction with our historical financial statements contained in our Annual Report on Form 10-K (as
amended by Forms 10-K/A-1 and 10-K/A-2), and our Quarterly Reports on Form 10-Q for the quarters ended March 31, 2004 and June 30,
2004, respectively, and the historical financial statements of GXT, including the notes thereto, included in our Current Report on Form 8-K filed
on May 11, 2004.

Edgar Filing: INPUT OUTPUT INC - Form 8-K

2

   The assets acquired and the liabilities assumed of GXT referred to in these unaudited pro forma financial statements have been recorded at
their estimated fair values as of the date of the acquisition. The allocation in these unaudited pro forma financial statements is a preliminary
allocation based on an internally prepared valuation of the fair value of the acquired assets and liabilities of GXT. When finalized, the allocation
may vary from the allocation presented in these unaudited pro forma financial statements.

INPUT/OUTPUT, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

Six Months Ended June 30, 2004

Input/
Output(1) GXT(2)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Input/Output

(in thousands, except per share data)

Net sales $ 98,614 $ 32,412 $ � $ 131,026
Cost of sales 64,552 25,213 1,719(3) 91,484

Gross profit 34,062 7,199 (1,719) 39,542

Operating expenses (income):
Research and development 9,456 � � 9,456
Marketing and sales 8,314 3,669 � 11,983
General and administrative 10,545 1,537 � 12,082
Gain on sale of assets (896) � � (896)

Total operating expenses 27,419 5,206 � 32,625

Income (loss) from operations 6,643 1,993 (1,719) 6,917
Interest expense (2,993) (962) 633(4) (3,322)
Interest income 758 � � 758
Other income 158 � � 158

Income (loss) from operations 4,566 1,031 (1,086) 4,511
Income tax expense (benefit) 938 371 (421)(5) 888

Net income (loss) $ 3,628 $ 660 $ (665) $ 3,623

Basic income per share $ 0.07 $ 0.05
Diluted income per share $ 0.07 $ 0.05
Weighted average number of shares outstanding 54,596 20,962(6) 75,558
Weighted average number of diluted shares outstanding 55,005 23,511(7) 78,516

(1)
Represents I/O's reported results of operations, which included GXT's results of operations from the date of acquisition (June 14,
2004).

(2)
Represents GXT's results of operations for the period of January 1, 2004 through June 13, 2004.

(3)
Reflects the pro forma adjustment to record the amortization of the acquired intangible assets for the period of January 1, 2004 through